

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6507 of 2020

=====

VASANTKUMAR JESANGBHAI SAMAJPATI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISARG N JAIN(8807) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. VRUNDA C SHAH(6702) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 25/06/2020

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to **29.06.2020**.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

KUMAR ALOK