

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6507 of 2020**

=====

VASANTKUMAR JESANGBHAI SAMAJPATI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISARG N JAIN(8807) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. VRUNDA C SHAH(6702) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 29/06/2020

ORAL ORDER

Notice, returnable on **13.07.2020**. Learned AGP waives service of Notice for the respondent – State. Interim relief in terms of para 7 (B) is granted till the returnable date.

Registry is directed to delete the name/appearance of Ms. Vrunda Shah for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Direct service for respondent No.2 through E-mail is granted.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

KUMAR ALOK