

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6507 of 2020

=====

VASANTKUMAR JESANGBHAI SAMAJPATI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISARG N JAIN(8807) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SAHIL TRIVEDI AGP (1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.C. RAO**

Date : 09/09/2020

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned AGP, stand over to
1.10.2020. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(A. C. RAO, J)

F.S. KAZI